8GELLLL $  :3NA INIWAVd LNI¥AND sied SMOAA 2lignd JO Jauolssiuwod

e yiZ 9 $ 0l 9leQ peaH Juawpedsg
‘6
‘8
L
‘9 aleq J9aulbu3 yaloid
S
R4
€
816589 A :@3ZIMOHLNY LNINAVd ANV 3IANOHddY
GC'GGE'LL b
SJusWAed SNolAald SS9 00 ,06°'S :s19plo abueyo Ag abueyo 19N
00'82¢'S. $ abeuejay ssa paule3 |ejoL
(00'z.9) $| oosLL'9 $ b
00'82¢'S. $ 00'82¢'SL $ 0 % 0 abeurejoy "ON (91ep) 'ON
uoln|osay paAoiddy
0082¢'S.L $ %001 ajeQ 0} paje|dwo) jejot slapio abueyd uenbasgng
000 Iv1Ool
(siapJto abueyo Buipnjoui)
00'82¢'s. $ 2)eQ 0} 1oesnuod
00°L06'S $ s1epiO abueyd Aq abuey) 1aN $ SNOILONAa3d $ SNOILIaay JaumQ 4q syjuopy snoiasld
ul paaouddy siapiO abueyd
00'L2¥'69 $ pig 10enuo [eulbuo AHVINNNS H3AY0 FONVHOD
5102/0€/9 0} G102/9/9 Lo} pouad =
[euld ‘ON WawAed Juswadk[day J00|4 WAD (¥L0-6M) SL-L aweN % "ON 1oeiuoD
9¢0€S IM ‘BIUOX| 'BALQ jewIsnpu] LZE8N ssalppy €OVES UISUODSIAA ‘BUIoRY

anusaAy uolbulysepn 0€2
U] “'s0lg uewaseq JojoeJIN0D SHJOAA Olignd 10 JBUOISSILLWOD Ol




Page 1 of 1
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name  14-15 (K5-014) Gym Floor Replacement
C. O. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 69,421.00
45050 57200 Previous C.O.’s $ 0
Chavez Gym Floor Repalcement Contract Total $ 69,421.00

Contractor Baseman Bros., Inc; Ixonia, Wisconsin

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc. Contract Contract
1. Furnish & Install Continuous Strip in lieu of random length 928.00
2. Add 1 - 8 ADA Ramp 509.00
3. Replace 2 Volleyball covers 516.00
4. Add Addition Graphics 4,726.00
5. Eliminate 40"ADA Ramp 172.00
6 Change 2 — full court basketballs to free throw lines only - 700.00
' Graphics deduct )
Total Decrease $872 HAXKXXAXAXXXX
Total Increase | XXXXXXXX $6779.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $5,907.00
Adjusted Contract Amount $75,328.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged. This document shall become an
amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Recommended by

Approved by

Approved by

Authorized by Resolution No.

Contractor

Date

Engineer/Department Head

Date

Finance Director

Date

Commissioner of Public Works

Date

Date




LE ‘ fax: 920-261-4802
Since 1926
gymibasemanbros.com

( we N8121 Industrial Drive
] NG .

N Ixomia, WI 53036
May 27, 2015

Rabert Ratel, MBA

Parks & Facilifies Speciast
CRy of Racine

2224 Douglas Ave

Racine, Wi 53402

RE: CHAVEZ COMMUNSITY CENTER, RACINE — CHANGE ORDERS - UPDATED
Dear Bob:
The following is ous clange oraers for the gymnasium floor project:

Change Order #1 - Fusnish andl install Robbins Continuous Stsip XL Plus in kieu of Random Length,
ADD ... ..ocevviniiiieaenoo... $928.00

Change Order #2 - Furnish ane 8 long ADA compliant rubber ramp,
ADD . ... ... $509.00

Chiange Order #3 - Fumish cne pais of 8" chrome volleyball covers (labor to instal included in the bid),
ADD ... .. ... i $516.00

Change Ovder #4 — Eminate one 40”7 ADA rubber ramp. Ramp noi needed in office doorway,
PEDUCT ........iieiieieia $172.00

Change Order #5 — Change two fufl cross coust basketball courts to free throw fines only,
DEDUCT ... ot $700.00

Change Order #6 —
Layout and paint solidl fanes, ADD. ... ... ... .. e $616.00

Layout and paint 6" sidebarders, ADD. ... ... ... ... . $210.00
Layout and pairt 3" end orders, ADD. .. .. ... $405.00
Materials and fabor b layout and paink:
“CHAVEZ CENTER’ in bath end bordess. Each word 2" tall x 12’ long
“PARKS RECREATION CULTURAL SERVICES” at center coust 15' X 14" ADD. . . . .. $3,585.00
ADD: $4,726.00

Grand total of change orders #1-6: $5,907.00
it you Irave any questions, please cal us at (920) 261-4300.

Sincarely

(/!' / ->-‘!--"’f- ' S
;C"/i\/ Z/L 1l (,.ﬂ{é.’.c &

Vicki Marshall
Vice President & Estimator

To approve: casnplete and mail or fax back to (920) 261-4802. Thank you.
Accepted and agreed by:

By: o
Title: Date:

WWWLBASEMANBROS/COM  WWWHBASEMANBRIS.COM  WWW.BASEMANBROSCOM

Print Name:

et oF Contract/Venuel Arhitration: 1o tite event Baseman Bros., Inc, mus! seek legal redress to enforce this contract, it is agreed that the C is responsible for B Bros., Inc.
o andammay foes, It s further undvrstood that any and all disag between B Bros., Inc. and the Customer (with the sole exception of actions ln-enforce the lien r'ghts pursuant

o
<
{i‘b 1o T 77 W5 S0 will be arbitrated (pursuant te Cle 788 Wis State) according to Wisconsin Law. All arbitrations will be held.in Jelferson County, Wisconsin.

e



